

OS 115/2015

PW 1

PW-1 recalled as per order dated 19-06-2018 and duly sworn on:-11/07/2018

Further chief examination by Sri.KHH Advocate.

Now I see certified copy of sale deed dated 21-10-2010 between Geddanagouda Patill and others and Vinod Telisara. It is marked as Ex.P-9. Now I see certified copy of one more sale deed dated 21-10-2010 executed between Geddanagouda Patil and others infavour of Satish Habib. It is marked as Ex.P-10. Now I see certified copy another sale deed dated 21-10-2010 between Geddanagouda patil and others and Bharartkumar Mahajan Shet. It is marked as Ex.P-11. Now I see office copy of application given to Deputy Tahasilhar Chabbi, dated 16-03-2017. It is marked as Ex.P-12. Now I see 3 postal acknowledgments. They are marked as Ex.P-12(a) to 12(c). Now I see office copy of letter addressed to Sub-Registrar south Hubballi dated 16-03-2017. It is marked as Ex.P-13. Now I see relevant postal acknowledgments. They are marked as Ex.13(a) and 13(b). Now I see office copy application given to Sub-Registrar south Hubballi. It is marked as Ex.P-14.

Once again I pray to decree the suit with cost.

Cross examination for defendant-3:

Defendant-3 called out absent. No representation. Hence cross examination is deferred till next date.

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
Hubballi.

