

OS 115/2015

PW 1

PW-1 recalled and duly sworn on:-14/09/2018

Cross examination for defendant-3 by Sri.AVH Advocate.

I have studied up to 10th std. I cannot read english. It is true that defendant 3 had filed a suit for specific performance of contract in OS No.217/2011 against defendants 1 and 2 before the II Addll, Sr. Civil Judge court. It is true that I was not a party to the said suit. It is true that in the said suit I alongwith my brothers and sisters had filed an application seeking impleadment as co-defendants on the ground that we are also having our share in the property. It is true that said application was dismissed by the court. It is true that later we filed a partition suit before the same court. But I do not remember the case number.

(At this stage further cross examination of PW-1 is deferred till next at the request of Sri.AVH Advocate).

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
Hubballi.

