

OS 115/2015

PW 1

PW-1 recalled as per order on I.A.6 and duly sworn on:-
12/12/2018

Further chief examination by Sri.KHH Advocate.

Today I have submitted my affidavit in lieu of my further chief examination. The contents of the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and information. The affidavit bears my signature.

Now I see ration card of family of Mallanagouda Patil. It is marked as Ex.P-15. Now I see my medical certificate issued by Dr.Joshi nursing home, Hubballi dated 27-11-2018. It is marked as Ex.P-16. Now I see RoR of block No.95/6 of Rayanal village for the year 2018-19 in two pages. It is marked as Ex.P-17. Now I see extract of form No.15 (encumbrance certificate) issued sub-registrar, Hubballi. It is marked as Ex.P-18. Now I see xerox copies of two agreements for sales (They are not marked as exhibits as they are the xerox documents).

Cross examination for defendant-3 by Sri.AVH advocate:

Advocate present and pray time for cross examination. Hence cross examination is deferred till next date.

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
Hubballi.